
October 29, 1981 16 Executive Council Bill #4 

Sponsored By: 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 
STUDENT UNION 

Graduate School Representative: 
Representative-at-Large: 

A BILL 

Rich Ling 
Mark Thalhofer 

To make money available in the Elections Account to pay for ballots. 

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the Universjty of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

The sum of $480.00 shall be transferred from Central 
Reserve to the Elections account. 

Ballots 
Computer Time 
Motor Pool 
Ballot Box Construction 
Misc. Supplies 
Publicity 
Salaries 

Commissioner (base) 
(bonus) 

Ass't Comms (3) 
Poll-Sitters 

TOTAL 

$ 480 
500 

75 
0 

200 
1000 

150 
250 
615 
908.82 

$4177.82 

This bill takes effect upon passage. 
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Tad Miller 
President Pro-Tempore 
UCSU Executive Council 
Acting as Executive 




