16 Executive Council Bill #4

October 29, 1981

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO STUDENT UNION

Sponsored By: Graduate School Representative: Rich Ling Representative-at-Large: Mark Thalhofer

A BILL

To make money available in the Elections Account to pay for ballots.

BE IT ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1: The sum of \$480.00 shall be transferred from Central Reserve to the Elections account.

Ballots	\$ 480
Computer Time	500
Motor Pool	75
Ballot Box Construction	0
Misc. Supplies	200
Publicity	1000
Salaries	
Commissioner (base)	150
(bonus)	250
Ass't Comms (3)	615
Poll-Sitters	908.82
TOTAL	\$4177.82

SECTION 2: This bill takes effect upon passage.

October 29, 1981 - Emergency Measure - Passed as Amended - Acclamation

Alm

Tad Miller President Pro-Tempore UCSU Executive Council Acting as Executive